

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13376-13377/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in RFA No. 641/2018 15-04-2019 in REVP No. 168/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SAJAN SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN SETHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.85819/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER