

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.112458 of 2019 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13376-13377/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgm and in REVP No.168/2019 passed
by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SAJAN SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN SETHI

Respondent(s)

(Application under Section 151 CPC - For status quo ante)

Date : 02-09-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Sooraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Arora, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Waheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Chwdi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.09.2019.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS