

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 112458/2019 in

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos. 13376-3377/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in RFA No. 641/2018 15-04-2019 in REVP No. 168/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SAJAN SETHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAN SETHI

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY I.A. NO. 112458 OF 2019 (STATUS QUO ANTE)
IA No. 112458/2019 - UNDER SECTION 151 OF CPC)

Date : 24-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lonin Raj K., Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Waheb Hussain, Adv.
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the special leave petitions along with
all applications on a non-miscellaneous day in the
last week of November, 2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[DIPTI KHURANA]
COURT MASTER